
‭TSCA Committees – v1/21/2025‬

‭TSCA Committees for 2025‬
‭State Shoot Committee‬

‭➢‬ ‭Board Members:‬‭Rhonda Barfield (‬‭Chair‬‭), Durand Sledge, Daniel Tate, Ryan Ooten‬
‭➢‬ ‭TSCA Members:‬‭Jonathan Rudolph, Ronnie Henry, Stephen Greer, Scott Buchanan,‬

‭Valorie Douglas‬
‭➢‬ ‭Items to be covered:‬

‭○‬ ‭Create a budget‬
‭○‬ ‭Trophies‬
‭○‬ ‭Giveaways/Incentives‬
‭○‬ ‭Gathering donations from clubs/companies‬
‭○‬ ‭Make sure bids are being followed‬
‭○‬ ‭Any other ideas for the betterment of all shooters.‬

‭Points Race Committee‬
‭➢‬ ‭Board Members:‬‭Kevin Griffin (‬‭Chair‬‭), Don Padgett, Jody Wade, Kevin Brogdon‬
‭➢‬ ‭TSCA Members:‬‭Donnie Caldwell, Stephen Greer, Ric Stanford‬
‭➢‬ ‭Items to be covered:‬

‭○‬ ‭Create a budget‬
‭○‬ ‭Tracking Points Race Standings‬
‭○‬ ‭Points Race Prize Table / Golden Ticket Giveaways‬
‭○‬ ‭Research into any adjustments to the process and/or payouts‬
‭○‬ ‭Research into doing Trophies for winners in 2025‬
‭○‬ ‭Research into doing a separate Points Race Finale Shoot?‬
‭○‬ ‭Research into standardizing the Pricing for all stops?‬
‭○‬ ‭Any other ideas for the betterment of all shooters.‬

‭Bylaws Committee‬
‭➢‬ ‭Board Members:‬‭Don Padgett (‬‭Chair‬‭), Rick Archer, Cyrus Alexander‬
‭➢‬ ‭TSCA Members:‬‭Ric Stanford, Barry Kelly, Mike Redmond, Steve Carter‬
‭➢‬ ‭Items to be covered:‬

‭○‬ ‭Research adjustment to the current Bylaws for the betterment of the TSCA‬

‭Junior-SubJunior Collaboration Committee‬
‭➢‬ ‭Board Members:‬‭Kevin Brogdon (‬‭Chair‬‭), Brian Harris, Joe Calabrace‬
‭➢‬ ‭TSCA Members:‬‭Gary Fouts, Reggie Spurgeon, Eric Sims, Scott Buchanan, Roger‬

‭Farmer, Chad Verville, Dillon Barnes‬
‭➢‬ ‭Items to be covered:‬

‭○‬ ‭Create a budget‬
‭○‬ ‭Work with the SCTP to promote both organizations (how to improve)‬
‭○‬ ‭Gather nominations for the TSCA College Grants‬
‭○‬ ‭Presence/Support at the SCTP State Shoot‬

‭Hall Of Fame (HOF) Committee‬
‭➢‬ ‭Board Members:‬‭Ryan Ooten (Chair), Don Padgett, Rick Archer‬
‭➢‬ ‭TSCA Members:‬‭Roger Farmer, Donnie Caldwell‬
‭➢‬ ‭Items to be covered:‬

‭○‬ ‭Research/propose updates to the Board regarding a new HOF Process‬
‭○‬ ‭HOF Plaques‬
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‭Committee Information - (c) = Committee Chair‬

‭State Shoot Committee‬
‭-‬ ‭(C) Rhonda Barfield (NSCA# 535775) -‬‭rhonda.barfield@gmail.com‬
‭-‬ ‭Durand Sledge (NSCA# 683468) -‬‭durandsledge@gmail.com‬
‭-‬ ‭Daniel Tate (NSCA# 618308) -‬‭jdtate70@gmail.com‬
‭-‬ ‭Ryan Ooten (NSCA# 538114) -‬‭r.ooten@yahoo.com‬
‭-‬ ‭Jonathan Rudolph‬‭(NSCA# 725102) -‬‭jonathan_rudolph@outlook.com‬
‭-‬ ‭Ronnie Henry‬‭(NSCA# 686127) -‬‭ronniehenry83@gmail.com‬
‭-‬ ‭Stephen Greer‬‭(NSCA# 701148) -‬‭stephenrgreer@gmail.com‬
‭-‬ ‭Scott Buchanan‬‭(NSCA# 528840) -‬‭scottybuck11@tds.net‬
‭-‬ ‭Valorie Douglas‬‭(NSCA# 729742) -‬‭valoried@gmail.com‬

‭Points Race Committee‬
‭-‬ ‭(C) Kevin Griffin (NSCA# 601454) -‬‭kaggriff@yahoo.com‬
‭-‬ ‭Don Padgett (NSCA# 651240) -‬‭dpsccoach@gmail.com‬
‭-‬ ‭Jody Wade (NSCA# 670551) -‬‭thecrossmaker@icloud.com‬
‭-‬ ‭Kevin Brogdon (NSCA# 650326) -‬‭kobrogdon@yahoo.com‬
‭-‬ ‭Donnie Caldwell‬‭(NSCA# 612547) -‬‭donniec29@gmail.com‬
‭-‬ ‭Stephen Greer‬‭(NSCA# 701148) -‬‭stephenrgreer@gmail.com‬
‭-‬ ‭Ric Stanford‬‭(NSCA# 708596) -‬‭ricstanford@icloud.com‬

‭Bylaws Committee‬
‭-‬ ‭(C) Don Padgett (NSCA# 651240) -‬‭dpsccoach@gmail.com‬
‭-‬ ‭Rick Archer (NSCA# 518135) -‬‭rarcher053@gmail.com‬
‭-‬ ‭Cyrus Alexander (NSCA# 605761) -‬‭cyalexander@icloud.com‬
‭-‬ ‭Ric Stanford‬‭(NSCA# 708596) -‬‭ricstanford@icloud.com‬
‭-‬ ‭Barry Kelly‬‭(NSCA# 534190) -‬‭Bkelly.pss@gmail.com‬
‭-‬ ‭Mike Redmond‬‭(NSCA# 539863) -‬‭MREDMOND@BLALOCKCONSTRUCTION.COM‬
‭-‬ ‭Steve Carter‬‭(NSCA# 668269) -‬‭OUTDOORJUNCTION@TWLAKES.NET‬

‭Junior-SubJunior Collaboration Committee‬
‭-‬ ‭(C) Kevin Brogdon (NSCA# 650326) -‬‭kobrogdon@yahoo.com‬
‭-‬ ‭Brian Harris (NSCA# 675922) -‬‭littlegolfertn@yahoo.com‬
‭-‬ ‭Joe Calabrace (NSCA# 654809) -‬‭joe@crosscreekclays.com‬
‭-‬ ‭Dillon Barnes‬‭(NSCA# 614309) -‬‭dillonclays@gmail.com‬
‭-‬ ‭Gary Fouts‬‭(NSCA# 702427) -‬‭gary@rssbenefits.com‬
‭-‬ ‭Reggie Spurgeon‬‭(NSCA# 534205) -‬‭RSPURGE@PEOPLESTEL.NET‬
‭-‬ ‭Eric Sims‬‭(NSCA# 691540) -‬‭er.ic_sims@yahoo.com‬
‭-‬ ‭Scott Buchanan‬‭(NSCA# 528840) -‬‭scottybuck11@tds.net‬
‭-‬ ‭Roger Farmer‬‭(NSCA# 718408) -‬‭roger@rogerfarmerhomes.com‬
‭-‬ ‭Chad Verville‬‭(NSCA# 681531) -‬‭chad.verville@gmail.com‬

‭Hall Of Fame Committee‬
‭-‬ ‭(C) Ryan Ooten (NSCA# 538114) -‬‭r.ooten@yahoo.com‬
‭-‬ ‭Don Padgett (NSCA# 651240) -‬‭dpsccoach@gmail.com‬
‭-‬ ‭Rick Archer (NSCA# 518135) -‬‭rarcher053@gmail.com‬
‭-‬ ‭Donnie Caldwell‬‭(NSCA#612547) -‬‭donniec29@gmail.com‬
‭-‬ ‭Roger Farmer‬‭(NSCA# 718408) -‬‭roger@rogerfarmerhomes.com‬
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